Interest rate swaps have been entered into, where necessary, to match the interest flows on the financial assets, financial

liabilities and derivative financial instruments. The interest rate basis applicable to the financial assets and liabilities of each

Series are detailed in notes 12 and 16.

Interest received on the financial asset is passed on to the Swap Counterparty, in exchange for the required payments to the

relevant Noteholders, therefore the Company does not bear interest rate risk. For those Series where there is no swap in place,

interest received on the financial asset is passed on to the noteholders.

31-Dec-21

Financial assets designated at fair value through

profit or loss

81,851,681 318,561,794 400,413,475

31-Dec-20

DocuSign Envelope ID: 45B4E1A5-9327-4984-9183-751234F2B182

Corsair Finance (Ireland) No.2 Designated Activity Company
Page 34

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the financial year ended 31 December 2021

22 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk

(i) Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

A 100 basis point increase or decrease represents management's assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest rates.

(ii) Currency risk

USD GBP Total

EUR EUR EUR

Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss 1,380,272 2,091,592 3,471,864

Other receivables 86,712 127,015 213,727

Total assets 1,466,984 2,218,607 3,685,591

Other payables (11,576) (2,081) (13,657)

Total liabilities (11,576) (2,081) (13,657)

Gross exposure 1,455,408 2,216,526 3,671,934

USD GBP Total

EUR EUR EUR

Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss 1,335,644 2,124,333 3,459,977

Other receivables 118,435 118,686 237,121

Total assets 1,454,079 2,243,019 3,697,098

Other payables (10,545) (2,081) (12,626)

Total liabilities (10,545) (2,081) (12,626)

Gross exposure 1,443,534 2,240,938 3,684,472

31-Dec-20

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the Company's exposure to interest rates for interest bearing assets

and liabilities (included in the interest rate exposure tables above) at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at

the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting year in the case of instruments that have floating

rates.

The Company does not bear any interest rate risk as the interest rate risk associated with the financial liabilities issued by the

Company is neutralised by entering into swap agreements whereby the Swap Counterparty pays the Company amounts equal to